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2023  WISCONSIN  ACT  

AN ACT to create 301.32 (1m) of the statutes; relating to: the value of tangible personal property allowed in state

correctional facilities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  301.32 (1m) of the statutes is created to
read:

301.32 (1m)  PERSONAL PROPERTY; ALLOWABLE VALUE.

A prisoner or resident of a state correctional institution

may possess a musical instrument or individual or combi-
nation electronic item with a purchase value not to
exceed $350.  The purchase value of other items except
those that are medically prescribed may not exceed $150
for each item.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES:   Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”


